

Contact: Nick Lowe 630-443-3947

nlowe@stcalliance.org

2025 St. Charles St. Patrick's Parade Winners Announced

ST. CHARLES, IL – The 2025 St. Charles St. Patrick's Parade, presented by St. Charles Closets, took place on Saturday, Mar. 15 in downtown St. Charles. Along with the parade, there were an array of St. Patrick-themed activities throughout the day including an Opening Ceremony, sponsored by St. Charles Chrysler Dodge Jeep and Ram, photo opportunity stations, sponsored by McNally's Heating & Cooling and Smile Haven Dental Studio, and a Shamrock Scavenger Hunt, sponsored by McGrath Honda of St. Charles.

The St. Charles St. Patrick's Parade featured 80+ entries that were scored by a panel of judges who selected winners in three categories: Non-Profit, Children/Schools, Business, with a Best of Show. The 2025 St. Patrick's Parade winners are as follows:

Best of Show:

Arcada Theatre

Non-Profit Category:

1st Place: Lazarus House

2nd Place: Knights of Columbus 3rd Place: Western Irish Setter Club

Children/Schools Category:

1st Place: Cub Scouts Pack 165

2nd Place: Strikers Fox Valley Soccer Club

3rd Place: Tri City Chargers Youth Football & Cheer Association

Business Category:

1st Place: Chad's Towing

2nd Place: St. Charles Motorcycle Museum & Art Gallery

3rd Place: Abbott Tree Care Professionals

The Presenting Sponsor for the 2025 St. Charles St. Patrick's Parade was St. Charles Closets. Additional Sponsors included McGrath Honda of St. Charles, McNally's Heating & Cooling, Smile Haven Dental Studio, St. Charles Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram, The Hairy Ant Screen Printing

Embroidery & more, Solutions Networking Corporation, St. Charles Plastic Surgery, Teqworks, Theriault Booth LLC. Attorneys at Law, and M.K. Movers. The Parade Partners were The Office Dining & Spirits and Whiskey Bend.

For more information on the 2025 St. Charles St. Patrick's Parade, including the list of winners, please visit www.stcstpatricksparade.com. For further inquiries, please contact the St. Charles Business Alliance at 630-443-3967.

About the St. Charles Business Alliance

The mission of the St. Charles Business Alliance is to drive economic growth to make the St. Charles Community a destination where people, businesses and tourism thrive. The Alliance produces Restaurant Week, St. Patrick's Parade, Spring Shop Crawl, Fine Art Show, STC Live!, Jazz Weekend, Scarecrow Weekend, and Holiday Homecoming. For more information about the Alliance, visit www.stcalliance.org.



2025 St. Charles St. Patrick's Parade Best of the Show Winner: Arcada Theatre

Photo Courtesy of C + E Photography